

Referees will not be assigned to your matches until this sheet has been signed by all team members.

TEAM NAME:	BRACKET:
CITY	STATE/PROVINCE:

The undersigned participants hereby represents:

- 1. The participant is an experienced player of the game of rugby football and/or flag rugby, and is familiar with the laws of the game.
- 2. The participant is aware that playing rugby may result in injuries and that participant's expose themselves to the risk of bodily injury or death through their participation in the game.
- 3. The participant wishes to participate in the play of rugby during the Pigfest 10s Rugby Tournament at Winnebago County Park, Oshkosh, WI.
- 4. The participant agrees to waive any claim for damage, injury, or death arising out of this participation in the Pigfest 10s Rugby Tournament.
- 5. The participant agrees to indemnify USA Rugby, the Midwest Rugby Football Union, the Tournament Organizing Committee, the Referees and Officials, the Oshkosh Rugby Club.

Winnebago County Park, and Winnebago County Parks & their officers and directors and assigns, & all corporate sponsors (including, but not limited to, supporters and assigns) from any & all claims for damage or injury arising from his/her participation in the Pigfest 10s Rugby Tournament.

- 6. The participant agrees that this waiver shall be binding upon the undersigned, his/hers representatives, heirs and assigns forever.
- 7. The participant assumes all risks of damage, injury, or contracting infectious disease (such as MRSA, influenza and COVID-19) resulting from participation in the Pigfest 10s Rugby Tournament in accordance with the comparative negligence provisions under the Laws of the State of Wisconsin.
- 8. The participant agrees that this waiver of liability also applies to any damages incurred to or loss of personal property while attending or participating in the Pigfest 10s Rugby Tournament.

- 9. The participant agrees to avoid damaging property of Winnebago County Park except that normal damage which could be expected as a result of said Tournament, e.g. wearing down of turf.
- 10. The participant acknowledges that any team or club fielding any player who has NOT signed this document, shall be summarily ejected from the tournament and any further play.
- 11. The participant grants full permission to the Oshkosh Rugby Club all rights to use and authorize others to use their name, likeness, video, picture, voice, city and state of residence, biographical materials and any materials submitted in connection with this event for marketing and advertising purposes in perpetuity, and without need for compensation or royalty of any kind.

PARTICIPANTS

1. Name:	Signature:
2. Name:	Signature:
3. Name:	Signature:
4. Name:	Signature:
5. Name:	Signature:
6. Name:	Signature:
7. Name:	Signature:
8. Name:	Signature:
9. Name:	Signature:
10. Name:	Signature:
11. Name:	Signature:
12. Name:	Signature:
13. Name:	Signature:
14. Name:	Signature:
15. Name:	Signature: